LOG OF MEETING

DIRECTORATE FOR ENGINEERING SCIENCES
SUBJECT: Clothes Dryers — CPSC staff tests/recommendations to address dryer fires
DATE OF MEETING: July 29, 2003
DATE OF LOG ENTRY: August 20, 2003
SOURCE OF LOG ENTRY: Arthur Lee, ESEE
LOCATION: CPSC, Bethesda, MD
CPSC ATTENDEES: See page 2.
NON-CPSC ATTENDEES: See page 2.
SUMMARY OF MEETING: The meeting followed the agenda (see page 3). Chuck Williams,
Underwriters Laboratories Inc., gave an update on the UL working group’s progress on the fire
containment test procedures. Issac Sargunam, Maytag, suggested that emphasis should be placed
on determining why dryer fires occur and methods to prevent fires, which would be a more
positive route than fire containment. Arthur Lee, CPSC, gave a presentation (see attachments
Parts 1, 2, and 3) regarding CPSC staff testing and recommendations to UL. A follow-up

meeting was scheduled at the Association of Home Appliance Manufacturers (AHAM) on
Angust 28, 2003.
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Attendees L.ist
Clothes Dryer Meeting @ CPSC, July 29, 2003

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE E-MAIL
Sean Oberle Product Safety Letter | 703.289.9432 { Productsafety@cfx.net
Joe Musso UL 847.664.2964 | Joseph.r.musso{@us.ul.com
Lenore Berman UL 847.664.2848 | Lenore.j.berman{@us.ul.com
David Dubiel UL 847.664.2155 | David.g.dubiel@us.ul.com
Ken Giles CPSC 301.504.7052 | Kgiles{@cpsc.gov
Tim Smith CpsC 301.504.7691 | Tsmith@cpsc.gov
Shelby Holen H & H Extinguishers | 715.399.0246 | Hhextinguisher@yahoo.com
Neal Hall H & H Extinguishers | 320.629.7956 | Hhextinguisher@yahoo.com
Tami Holen H & H Extinguishers | 715.399.0246 | Hhextinguisher@yahoo.com
Charles Williams | UL §47.664.2914 | Charles.r.williams@us.ul.com
John Whalen BNA 202.452.4413 | Jwhalen{@bna.com
John Gorman USA 216.524.4990 | John.gorman(@usa-

international.org

Steve Vogt Whirlpool 269.923.6188 | Steve.w.vogt@whirlpool.com
Mike Finch GE 502.495.0722 | Mike.finch@appl.ge.com
Doug Ringger Maytag 641.787.8372 | Dringz{@maytag.com
Issac Sargunam Maytag 641.787.6966 | Isargu@maytag.com
Rick Seib Whirlpool Corp. 264.923.3289 | Richard_c_seibi@whirlpocl.com
Patrick Schueler | BSH Corp. 252.672.4516 | Patrick.schueler@bshc.com
Fred Pauk Electrolux 515.832.7424 | Fred.pauk@electrolux.com
Randy Butturini | CPSC 301.504.7562 | Rbutturini@cpsc.gov
Linda Edwards CPSC 301.504.7535 | Fedwards(@cpsc.gov
Yee Wah Chin Mintz Levin 202.434.7419 | Ywchin@reintz.com
Woodie Osteen Maytag 501.279.7382 | Woodie.osteen@maytag.com
Larry Wethje AHAM 203.872.5922 | Lwethje(@aham.org
Mark Jaske Whirlpool 269.923.3080 | Mark r jaske@whirlpool.com
Andy Stellmacher | Alliance Carmry 920.718.4528 | Andy.stellmacher@alliancels.com
H.E. Buckles Electrolux 216.898.2352 | Ed.buckles@electrolux.com
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ELECTRIC CLOTHES DRYER MEETING

July 29, 2003
9:00 am to 2:30 pm

LOCATION ;

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
4330 East West Hwy

Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Conference Room: 714 (check in on the 4th floor)

Welcome to CPSC

Welcome & Introductions

Fire Containment Working Group Update (Chuck Williams, UL)
CPSC Staff’s Test Program and Objectives

Break (15 minutes)

CPSC Staff’s Recommendations and Supporting Test Data Review
Letter to UL, “Recommendations from the CPSC stafl regarding revisions to UL 2158 to address the

hazard associated with clothes dryer fires and ignition of int”
Report “Final Report on Electric Clothes Dryers and Lint Ignition Characteristics, May 2003”

Lunch (1 hour)

Discussion
Moving Forward
Review Action Items and Concluding Remarks

Adjourn
Thank You for Attending
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